PRINTED: 12/23/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	315253 B. WING _				11/	26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	15 DE	ET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ELLWOOD LANE IERSET, NJ 08873	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	00 INITIAL COMMENTS		FC	00			
	STANDARD SURVE	Y: 11/26/19					
	CENSUS: 104						
	SAMPLE SIZE: 23						
	-	ubstantial compliance with 2 CFR Part 483, Subpart B, ilities.					
F 689 SS=D	Free of Accident Haza CFR(s): 483.25(d)(1)(ards/Supervision/Devices 2)	F 6	89			12/26/19
	supervision and assis accidents.	sident receives adequate tance devices to prevent is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observation review, it was determine perform a rehabilitation interdisciplinary meeting prevention intervention	n, interview and record ned that the facility failed to on screen and conduct an ng to reevaluate fall		c th s T s u	F 689 Submission of this plan does no constitute an admission or agreement the provider of the truth of the informativet forth in the statement of deficiencies. The Plan of Correction is prepared and submitted because of the requirements and rederal Law. Please accept this Plan of Correction as our	by ∷ion es, d s	
	This deficient practice was identified for 1 of 1 resident reviewed for falls (Resident #28) and was evidenced by the following:			F	f 689 Free of Accidents / Hazards		
	Resident #28 seated wheelchair with blue p	AM, the surveyor observed in the dining room in a padding on either side of the		0	ne resident environment remains as from the second resident hazards as is possible and each resident receives adequate		(X6) DATE

BORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/13/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

Electronically Signed

PRINTED: 12/23/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

OLIVILIY	OT OIL MEDIO/ IILE &	MEDIO/ ND CEITTIGEC				OWID IT	3. 0000 000 1
	DF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			` ′	SURVEY PLETED
		315253	B. WING			11,	/26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	·	
				1	5 DELLWOOD LANE		
PARKER A	AT SOMERSET, INC			s	OMERSET, NJ 08873		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	receiving feeding ass surveyor noted the re	t was pleasant and was istance by staff. The sident had a large area of	F	689	supervision and assistant devices to prevent accidents. 1) Resident #28 was re-assessed for risk. The IDT team met and reviewed fall events of 11/4 and 11/6.		
	Review of the Admission Record revealed that Resident #28 was re-admitted to the facility on after hospitalization with diagnoses which included The document also indicated that the resident also had diagnoses which included No. Review of a Quarterly Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool used to facilitate the management of care, dated that Resident #28 had a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of The MDS also included that the resident required extensive assistance of two persons for physical assistance with bed mobility (how resident moves to and from lying position, turns side to side, and positions body while in bed). Review of a "Change of Condition SPN," dated 11/04/19 at 4:56 AM, written by Registered Nurse (RN) #1, detailed that Resident #28 had an				Recommendations for fall prevention included bilateral mats next to the bed the floor, bed alarm, low bed, positioni wedge, and side rails were all updated resident care plan and implemented to mitigate potential risk of fall. The tean met with the resident and family and reviewed the fall prevention strategies. The resident was referred for rehab services for strengthening and position. 2) All residents identified as high risk	ng d in o n	
					falls have the potential to be affected. residents with high risk scores were re-assessed to determine current state IDT team reviewed care plan recommendations and interventions to ensure sufficient supervision and assistant devices were in place. All ne admissions determined to be high risk falls will be evaluated by the IDT team appropriate interventions put in place. All fall events will be reviewed by IDT team as soon as possible to determine root cause. Interventions will be put in place to assure fall risk is reduced. Pofall incident reports will be concluded	ew for and	
	on his/her left side, by assessed and was fo the left forehead and	was found on the floor laying y the bed. The resident was und to have a raised area on complained of a headache. otified and the resident was spital at 5:00 AM.			within 7 days per policy. 3) Systemic measures / changes: Post fall protocols were updated to incactions to be taken at the time of a fall event; Reporting structure for manage		

Facility ID: NJ61812

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		315253 B. W			11/26/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	•
DADKED	AT COMEDCET INC			15 DELLWOOD LANE	
PARKER	AT SOMERSET, INC			SOMERSET, NJ 08873	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	'STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE COMPLETION HE APPROPRIATE DATE
F 689	7:00 AM, revealed "thorough report" r was given to the Step the possibility of reals was discusse revealed that the r from the emergence new orders on Review of a NN, d written by RN #2, 8:10 PM, Residenthelp me!" RN #2 e observed the resid left side. The resid he/she tried to pull bed and hit his/hel was noted to be lift the frame. On asserbed the emergency approximately 9:00 Review of a NN, d discharged from the facility at 10:15 PN revealed that an a in place. On 11/22/19 at 9:00 Resident #28 lying the head of the bed accompanied by Company was noted by Company at the second at t	Note (NN), dated 11/04/19 at that RN #1 indicated that a regarding Resident #28's fall rupervisor/Unit Manager and replacing the resident's bed side do. Further review of the record resident returned to the facility room status post fall with note at at 10:29 PM, revealed that at approximately revealed that at approximately revealed that at approximately revealed the resident's room and replaced that a reportedly explained that the curtain and rolled out of reportedly explained that the curtain and rolled out of reportedly explained that the curtain and rolled out of reportedly explained that the curtain and rolled out of resident's mattress red and displaced partially on ressment, the resident was sent room for imaging at the resident was sent room for imaging at the resident was no PM.	F 6	referrals to rehab for assess accident policy was reviewed to ensure compliance. Incide will be reviewed daily by nut to ensure a thorough investic completed. Staff will be educed regarding completing post for reports and statements time prevention strategies. RN Manager/designee will be engarding implementing apprimmediate interventions for events. All fall events will be IDT to determine causal factoresident specific related intervention strategies in placed reviewed frequently for a prevention strategies in placed residents. 4) Auditing and Monitoring The RN Manager will audit preports daily until completion Designee will audit a minimula fall risk resident care plans a fall incident reports weekly and Bimonthly X 8 weeks and multiple to the strategies in placed in the st	ed with all staff dent reports rese managers igation is ucated all incident ely and fall ducated propriate post fall e reviewed by tors and erventions. RN e care plans accuracy of fall ce for high risk G. post fall n. The DON / um of 5 high and all post X 4 weeks; conthly ance. Any dressed s will be for further

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULT A. BUILDII	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _			11/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFI TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	impulsive and forgeticould still walk indepstated and demonstrated and demonstrated and demonstrated and demonstrated and demonstrated and alarm and cushiplaced on the floor obed. She further stated recent falls, the resident #28 to be in working at the facility stated that the resident abed pad alarm falls but noted that the resident's recent RN #3 further stated removed the air matter on 11/25/19 at 9:28 the Social Worker (SWork was involved with She further stated that the facility in May low bed, a fall mat on and both bed and chat the facility previous "struggled" with them restraint. She further looking into alternations.	stated that the resident was ful and thought that he/she endently. CNA #1 further ated that approximately two ty implemented a that ed against the resident's lefting. The facility also lils on both sides of bed, bed oned fall mats which were in both sides of the resident's left had smaller side rails. AM, the surveyor interviewed hat she always knew impulsive since she started in Place for safety to prevent hey were discontinued prior to falls due to state regulations. That once the half rails were tress was applied to the bed. AM, the surveyor interviewed hat social with care planning for falls. That since she began working 2019, Resident #28 had a in the right side of the bed, air alarms. The SW stated busly used half rails but in as they could be used as a restated that the facility was were that would give the	F	689			
	believe that any inter	o hold onto. She did not ventions were discontinued. by stating that some families					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _			11/26/2019
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	1		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COI 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	DE	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	On 11/25/19 at 9:39 the Unit Manager (UI 11/04/19, Resident # the left side and that "She stat low position and freq in place. The UM furt was not used on the and that was why the side rails and bed pathe resident's bed no resident's first fall on the exact date. The UM stated that a alerted staff prior to the 11/06/19, as the resident further stated that the at the time of a resident further stated that the at the time of a resident that the supervisor of and how it happened Interdisciplinary Tear Rehabilitation Depart Nursing (DON) and A would meet to discuss after the first fall on the time that the time of a resident that the discussion of the supervisor of the super	AM, the surveyor interviewed M) who stated that on 28 slid off the bed and onto was how the resident, ted that the bed was in the uent room observations were ther stated that a fall mat left side of the resident's bed e resident had so much clained that the resident's id alarm were removed from to long before the 11/04/19 but was unsure of a bed pad alarm may have the resident's second fall on dent pulled the curtain and the left side. The UM added is and a bed pad alarm were the #28's second fall. The UM at facility policy mandated that ent fall the assigned nurse iscussed what was in place I, and the following day, the m which consisted of the UM, the facility policy for the UM, the fall. The UM stated, I1/04/19, the DON may have 18's family, but wasn't sure. In the tor met with the resident's	F6	689		

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING _			11/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO DEFICIENCE	TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	who stated that on 1 physician met with the discuss interventions time, it was decided fremoved from opted for stated that side rails recently discontinued resident's recent falls. The DON did not offe bed alarm were disconthat additional interverplace of the side rails. The DON stated that rolled out of bed after curtain and that she was completed at the that the facility was senterdisciplinary (IDT fall. The DON confirm not held after Reside but was completed at on 11/06/19. On 11/25/19 at 11:54 the Rehabilitation Directly her side as an Occupant stated Resident #28 to both the place in the wheelchas RD stated the facility Software that alerted fall meeting would the interventions. The RI Resident #28's fall or did not assess the resident reconstructions.	veyor interviewed the DON 1/11/19 both she and the e Resident #28's family to and goals of care. At that that resident would be and The DON and a bed pad alarm were I prior to both of the on 11/04/19 and 11/06/19. er that once the side rails and ontinued prior to the first fall, entions were implemented in and bed pad alarm. on 11/06/19, Resident #28 r he/she attempted to pull the realized after a Mock Survey e facility, a few weeks ago, upposed to conduct an) Meeting immediately after a ned that an IDT meeting was nt #28's first fall on 11/04/19 fter the second fall occurred AM, the surveyor met with vector (RD), who identified attional Therapist. The RD had a and had cushions in air to prevent leaning. The had Risk Management therapy of falls and a post	F	689			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315253	B. WING			11/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	EIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIC CROSS-REFERENCED TO TH DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	the resident was at rifree from falls and in included, but was not a. Keep bed in lowes on 02/21/18. b. Staff to check on on 02/28/18, revised on 11/12/19. c. Floor mat to both stresident was in bed in d. Side rails applied on 11/06/19. e. Bed alarm and chat on 11/06/19. e. Bed alarm and chat on 11/12/19. f. Positioning wedge 11/18/19. On 11/25/19 at 1:08 the Director of Sociation involved in a postalls that Resident #2 was something that the "going forward." On 11/26/19 at 9:23 survey team, the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who stated on 11/04/bed onto the floor and the sur who s	ent on 11/12/19. Int's Care Plan (CP) revealed sk for falls with a goal to be duries. The CP interventions to limited to: It position, low bed, initiated on 11/12/19, and resolved sides of the bed when the initiated on 11/06/19. It is both sides of bed, initiated on both sides of bed, initiated on 11/06/19.	F 68	9			

` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315253	B. WING _			11/26/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873	'			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 689	be placed on the sid falls from bed. This documented within The DON stated that was supposed to be immediately following speak to why therapy Resident #28's fall of that the facility realing at their interventions falls. The surveyor review "ACCIDENT/INCIDITION 1, 2018) which revers for fall accidents: A comprehensive convillation will be developed to environmental and measurable goals, a interventions that measurable goals, a interventions that measurable goals, a intervention and/or appropriate. The interdisciplinary (elder) and/or repreconsidering the impindividual well-being Home's obligation to from harm to develop honors the choice we reduce the incidence of the significance of the incidence of the significance of the signific	was decided that pillows would de of the resident to prevent intervention was not the medical record. at per facility policy a resident e referred to therapy ng a fall. The DON could not by was not consulted after on 11/04/19. The DON stated zed that they needed to look and care plans related to wed the facility policy, ENT POLICY" (Revised July ealed the following procedures are plan for the resident at risk	F 6	89				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l l	RIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(C	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		315253	B. WING _			11/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 15 DELLWOOD LANE SOMERSET, NJ 08873			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF C X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIAT	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	indicated based on the review. Post fall management such as changes in the medications, environ additional staff training A rehabilitation screen	ne findings of the systematic nt may include interventions he resident's (elder's) mental modifications, and/or	F	689			

PRINTED: 12/23/2019 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061812	B. WING		11/2	6/2019
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
PARKER A	AT SOMERSET, INC	15 DELLWO SOMERSE	OOD LANE Γ, NJ 08873			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	REFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S 000	Initial Comments		S 000			
	The facility is not in constandards in the New Code, Chapter 8:39, 2 Long Term Care Facing submit a plan of corresponding to that the plan is implemented to the submit and the plan is implemented. Administrative Code, Enforcement of Licenses	y Jersey Administrative Standards for Licensure of lities. The facility must ection, including a each deficiency and ensure mented. Failure to correct lit in enforcement action in Provisions of the New Jersey Title 8, Chapter 43E, sure Regulations.				
S1575	S1575 8:39-21.2 Mandatory Laundry Services If the facility has an on-premises laundry, it shall provide a receiving, holding, and sorting area with hand-washing facilities. The walls, floors, and ceilings of the area shall be clean and in good repair. The flow of ventilating air shall be from clean to soiled areas, and ventilation shall be adequate to prevent heat and odor build-up.		\$1575			11/29/19
	This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation, interview and review of facility documentation, it was determined that the facility failed to provide hand-washing facilities within the on-site laundry area. This deficient practice was evidenced by the following: On 11/22/19 at 10:46 AM, the surveyor toured the laundry department with the Laundry Aide (LA #1). LA #1 was observed using the washing machines and upon interview stated she was washing resident clothing. LA #1 stated that she received the dirty clothing and that it was kept			S1575 Submission of this plan does not constitute an admission or agreement the provider of the truth of the information set forth in the statement of deficienci. The Plan of Correction is prepared an submitted because of the requirement under State and Federal Law. Please accept this Plan of Correction as our credible allegation of compliance. 1) There was no one affected due to having a handwashing facility within the on-site laundry area.	t by tion es. d ts	

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Electronically Signed

12/13/19

PRINTED: 12/23/2019 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061812	B. WING		11/2	6/2019
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADD	RESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE	•	
PARKER A	AT SOMERSET, INC	15 DELLWO SOMERSE	OOD LANE T, NJ 08873			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
S1575	separate from the cle to state that she would be stained with urine staff would remove at that if a resident was certified nurse aide (Colothing was from a reprecautions and those separately. The surveyor observe the laundry departmen with a garden hose at table. LA #1 identified sorting table. The surregarding handwashing the laundry departmen of a handwashing sidepartment. She state department to use the was around the corne would use the handw facility kitchen across On 11/25/19 at 1:42 Fithe Assistant Director Preventionist (ADON) (DON) regarding the hand-hygiene after la soiled clothing. They person washes reside fecal matter or soiled wash hands. On 11/25/19 at 1:49 Filaundry department with who stated they were sink in the laundry de Director of Support S	an clothing. She continued and wash clothing that would or fecal matter and that the my solids. She also stated on isolation precautions, the CNA) would inform her if the esident on isolation e clothes would be done and a floor type basin and nozzle adjacent to the different and a floor type basin and nozzle adjacent to the different and she stated there was ink located within the laundry ed she would leave the employee restroom, which er in another hallway, or she ashing sink located in the since the hall. PM, the surveyor interviewed of Nursing/Infection (IP) and Director of Nursing	S1575	2) All residents could have been affeby not having a handwashing facility with eon-site laundry area. 3) A sink was purchased, installed a fully operational on 11/29/2019 in the on-site laundry area. Laundry staff wieducated on proper handwashing protocol. 4) Corrective action will be monitored daily cleaning by the laundry aid and inspecting the sink in the on-site laundarea for proper operation. Any time the sink is observed to be not functioning properly, it will be repaired immediate the maintenance staff. Audits on prophandwashing will be conducted by DON/Designee weekly for one month, then monthly for three months on laur staff and reported into QAPI on a morbasis.	vithin If be by dry ne ly by er	

PRINTED: 12/23/2019 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

	T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING: _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		061812	B. WING		11/26/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER AT SOMERSET, INC	15 DELLWO	RESS, CITY, STA DOD LANE T, NJ 08873	TE, ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE	
S1575	laundry staff washed they would put a hairr kitchen or go to the st hands. On 10/25/19 at 2:25 F laundry department a stated that she would hair net and enter into would wash her hand the closest kitchen ha approximately six to e and located within a coreparation area. On 11/26/19, in the pr and DON, the Administryeyor with an Envietfective 11/26/19. The policy is to ensure the proper procedures for hand washing to miniful when handling soiled Procedure number 4 should be performed number 5 reflected, "It to use the following si in multi-purpose room bathroom; kitchen sin nets required." Review of the Hand V Policy, revised Noven hands should be was the following situation	their hands. The DSS stated net on and go into the aff bathroom to wash their PM, two surveyors toured the nd interviewed LA #2, who remove gloves, put on a to the kitchen where she is. Both surveyors observed ind-washing sink which was eight feet inside the kitchen, close proximity to the food resence of the survey team istrator provided the ronmental Services Policy, is policy revealed, "this is team members follow the regloves, hand sanitizer and mize risk for infection and and clean clothes." Indicated, "Hand hygiene per policy" and procedure aundry staff is encouraged inks for hand washing: sink is between meals; staff is near dirty dish area-hair Washing/Hand Hygiene inber, 2017 revealed that hed with soap and water for s, "a. When hands are after contact with a resident including, but not limited	S1575			